Santa Cruz County Sherift's Office
December 2025 Monthly Statistics

Report Created by SCSO Sr. Analyst Joshua Pastor 01/27/2026
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Santa Cruz County Sheriff’s Office

Comparative Crime Rates Per 1,000 Residents
Unincorporated Santa Cruz County

12-Month SHF State of California 12-Month SHF State Of California 12-Month SHF State of California
Crime Rate Crime Rate* Property Crime Rate  Property Crime Rate Violent Crime Rate  Violent Crime Rate

38.02 | 25.82 6.32 | 20.83 1.56 | 4.80

Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25

Total Monthly Crime Rate e=OmeProperty Crime Rate aOm\/iolent Crime Rate
————— 12-Month Average



OPERATIONS BUREAU

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 - 0 . TOTAL
Total Dispatch Activity 5745 5072 6647 5830 6045 5459 6130 5314 5127 5460 5354 | 5084 | 67268
Civilian Calls 2227 2184 2380 2384 2469 2580 2775 2688 2550 2407 2375 | 2292 | 29371
Dep“ty"”gz;‘?l‘: 3518 2888 4267 3446 3576 2879 3355 2626 2578 3053 2979 | 2792 | 37957
Disturbance 228 267 248 260 296 347 375 338 269 270 274 | 237 | 3409
Suspicious Vehicle 32 43 64 51 45 43 37 47 73 46 60 39 580
Suspicious Persons 40 36 56 42 45 51 56 62 48 52 40 46 574
g‘ijrizirﬂ‘;t‘fmes 110 105 118 123 139 94 118 128 139 138 102 89 7403
Sheriff Traffic Collisions 2 7 1 1 2 4 3 1 0 0 N/A 3 24
Missing Persons Cases 28 22 26 30 25 32 17 20 23 31 28 14 296
IR ESEIEE | 21 16 16 16 14 10 25 16 11 15 9 188
EDP Calls for Service 323 302 289 297 266 295 294 336 281 301 232 | 262 | 3478
Naloxone Saves 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 2 2 0 N/A 1 72
Ride-alongs 2 5 3 3 9 9 5 4 2 2 12 7 63
Vehicle Pursuits 5 6 1 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 1 0 25




Proactive Policing

OPERATIONS BUREAU

December

Jan-25  Feb-25  Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 < Jun-25 < Jul-25 @ Aug-25 Sep-25  Oct-25  Nov-25 [EPIPLS TOTALS
Park Checks 369 241 467 311 321 274 301 254 230 282 263 212 3525
School Checks 321 268 381 356 329 299 286 293 234 256 239 237 3499
Area Checks 520 407 876 576 593 484 525 392 372 433 494 473 6745
Foot Patrols 318 216 349 195 214 141 276 188 166 186 169 148 2566
Electronic Field
Interviews 18 22 23 9 8 19 8 10 10 10 5 12 154
MHL Referrals 1 2 8 4 3 5 7 1 1 2 3 3 40
Electronic Field Interviews
25 2 23
20 18 19
15
12 12
9 10 10 10
10 8 8 8 8
5
0
Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25



OPERATIONS BUREAU

Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 - O Total 72_/‘;0'”/’
White Male 325 262 362 271 369 213 271 181 186 182 194 172 2988 34.3%
White Female 130 109 120 110 145 99 112 85 71 71 72 73 1197 13.7%
White Nonbinary 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0.0%
Hispanic Male 310 245 372 221 379 254 291 210 255 218 247 207 3209 36.9%
Hispanic Female 83 61 71 62 109 57 67 56 63 47 63 53 792 9.1%
Hispanic Nonbinary 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.0%
Black Male 20 22 25 15 24 12 14 13 10 18 12 16 207 2.3%
Black Female 8 5 16 7 3 6 4 7 3 2 2 3 66 0.8%
Black Nonbinary 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.0%
Asian Male 12 9 11 16 10 7 10 10 4 6 9 8 112 1.3%
Asian Female 5 1 6 3 6 8 7 3 1 1 1 1 43 0.5%
Asian Nonbinary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Native American Male 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0.1%
Native American Female 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0.1%
Native American Nonbinary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0.0%
Middle Eastern Male 12 5 9 5 10 10 5 4 1 3 6 6 76 0.9%
Middle Eastern Female 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 5 0.1%
Middle Eastern Nonbinary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Total 906 721 994 711 1060 669 782 571 596 550 606 540 8706 100%




OPERATIONS BUREAU

Use of Force Report - Patrol

December
Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 AR
Cases Reviewed 32 18 25 23 22 21 22 20 25 12 15 20 255

Critical Incident Peer
Review

Control Hold
Take Down 7 8 6 8 7 10 8 4 3 1 3 7 72
Displayed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chemical
Agents
Deployed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Conducted Displayed 0 3 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 72
Energy
Device Deployed 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5
Kinetic Displayed 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
Energy
Projectile Deployed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




OPERATIONS BUREAU

Use of Force Report Patrol - Continued

December

Jan-25 = Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 < Jul-25 < Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 2025 TOTALS

Displayed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pepperball
Launcher

Deployed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Displayed 7 3 10 5 4 3 6 0 4 2 2
Handgun

Deployed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Displayed 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
Rifle

Deployed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




OPERATIONS BUREAU

Investigative Units

Cases Assigned

Arrest Warrant
Request

Search
Warrant/Court Order

Original and
Supplemental
Reports

December

Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25  Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 [FAVVASRMM TOTALS

89 104 108 92 93 77 84 81 114 104 91 90 1127
43 41 38 27 37 33 41 37 17 30 24 41 409

39 38 34 60 44 26 30 36 46 33 27 31 444

170 103 126 139 130 140 138 117 118 139 83 141 1544

120 -~

100 -+

80 -

60 -

40 -

Dec-24

Jan-25

Cases Assigned

114
104 108 104

Jul-25

Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25



OPERATIONS BUREAU

Coroner / Pathology

December
Jan-25 Feb-25  Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25  Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25  Sep-25  Oct-25  Nov-25 2025 TOTALS

Reportable Deaths 47 58 38 46 41 32 47 50 46 53 62 65 585
Coroner Cases 30 32 21 30 27 17 23 16 21 23 20 23 283
Full Autopsies 7 7 6 5 11 6 8 12 5 11 6 11 95
Partial Autopsies 2 3 2 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 75
External Examination 10 16 10 15 10 5 11 2 9 11 5 5 709
Medical Record Reviews 3 6 3 7 6 5 4 2 5 1 7 7 56
Homicides 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Motor Vehicle Accidents 2 2 1 3 3 1 4 1 2 0 0 1 20
Suicides 3 3 3 5 4 0 2 1 4 4 1 1 37

Drug Deaths 8 7 7 6 5 3 4 4 7 6 2 0 59
g:‘ttgfs‘? urisdiction 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Indigents 5 8 5 8 5 3 2 3 6 6 11 7 69

10



OPERATIONS BUREAU

Forensics Services Unit

December
Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25  Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 2025 TOTALS
Crime Lab
Evidence Items Processed 39 79 101 60 22 0 1 41 10
Latenjc Lifts or Photos 13 10 24 6 18 6 1 16 26
Examined
Latent Print Identifications 6 7 8 2 2 2 4 3 5 5 1 12 57
AFIS Hits 0 0 6 2 0 0 4 3 1 3 1 6 26
Cellulrr Pones e 31 27 49 19 28 22 25 42 27 18 19 6 373
Computers Examined
Forensic Anthropology 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
CODIS Hits 2 1 0 1 6 5 1 6 0 3 1 1 27
IBIS Links 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Crime Scenes, Autopsies or 5 3 4 4 8 1 3 7 19 14
Vehicles Processed
Presumptive Drug Tests 61 41 32 47 52 39 80 71 30 160
SART Kits Received 4 10 7 2 2 3 0 6 3 2
SART Kits Sent to DOJ 4 10 7 2 2 3 0 6 2 2
Property & Evidence
P&E Items Received 799 710 748 862 666 714 708 703 663 884
geliemslisestioyed 836 403 696 808 444 633 571 1156 275 414
Returned or Auctioned
BWC Program
gggr{]z\r'g” Camera 6598 5353 6113 5516 6138 5352 6128 5503 5435 7074 6500 | 6996 | 72706
DAO & Discovery
Requests 88 75 126 104 161 152 138 95 99 131 73 89 71337




OPERATIONS BUREAU

Cannabis Compliance Unit

December
Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25  Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 [CAVEIM 707ALS

Investigations 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 7
Search Warrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Plants Abated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cannabis Processed

(Pounds) 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Licensed Facility
Inspections 2 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 70
Licensed Facility
Inspections 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Violations

12



Total Arrests

Jan-25

5

Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25

5

4

3

12

8

9

5

12

5

Jul-25  Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-2.

0

L

Search Warrants Served

Reports

APPS Investigations

Methamphetamine (grams)

Heroin (grams)

Cocaine (grams)

Fentanyl (grams)

Firearm Seizures

12

31

243

8

23

86

32

397

12

26

2

22

14

8

29

13

73

117

4

24

40

154

4

33

34

102

6

15

453

7

34

50

53

160

9

26

10

23

51

2

17

OPERATIONS BUREAU

12

989

100

TOTALS

73

82

292

13

1683

745

106

1337

26



OPERATIONS BUREAU

Alcohol and Tobacco Compliance Units

December
Jan-25  Feb-25  Mar-25 < Apr-25 May-25 < Jun-25  Jul-25  Aug-25 Sep-25  Oct-25  Nov-25 2025 TOTALS

Alcohol Compliance Unit

Compliance Checks 10 2 2 0 0 0 14 4 0 0 0 0 32
Notice of Violation 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Decoy Operations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$fatiar:i'nEg”s‘p'°yee 20 2 2 0 0 3 14 5 0 0 0 0 46

Tobacco Compliance Unit

Compliance Checks 14 9 4 0 0 2 12 3 0 0 0 0 44
Notice of Violation 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Decoy Operations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
School Presentations 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

14



AQODs

Detections

Demonstrations

Perimeter Searches

Common Areas

Unit Searches

21

Feb-25

27

12

Mar-25

21

Canine Team

Apr-25

20

May-25  June-25

18

10

Jul-25

18

29

13

Aug-25

24

28

Sep-25

35

24

Oct-25

10

22

Nov-25

36

11

OPERATIONS BUREAU

December

2025

33

TOTALS

22

273

15



OPERATIONS BUREAU

FIT Team

December
Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-250PAVVAEMl TOTALS

Contacts with FIT Clients 79 64 69 98 370
FIT Client Arrests 15 10 9 9 43
ros s | s |
Clients Placed on 5150 1 1 0 4 6
Referrals to FIT 5 1 3 5 74
Referrals Accepted 3 0 2 2 7
Active FIT Team Clients 29 28 29 28 szgG

16



OPERATIONS BUREAU

Jan-25  Feb-25  Mar-25  Apr25  May-25  Jun-25  Jul-25  Aug-25  Sep-25  Oct-25  Nov-25 e . 9 TOTALS
Air Support 1 0 0 0 1 5 6 6 1 2 3 1 26
Drone 6 5 1 2 5 4 6 5 4 4 9 2 53
Bomb 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
Crisis Negotiation 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Peer Support 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 9
Search and Rescue 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 1 0 3 0 13
Pl s A 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4

17



Jan-25  Feb-25

Events 5 4

POP Projects 17 9

Workplace Crime

Prevention Presentations 2
Home Inspections 0 0
School Lockdown

. 0 0
Presentations
Child Safety

i 0 0
Presentations
Vacation Checks 1 0
AVA Notice/Citations 132 107
AVA Removals 14 11
Volunteer Hours 403 376

Mar-25  Apr-25 May-25

15

13

18

212

11

470

Aug-25  Sep-25

OPERATIONS BUREAU

Oct-25  Nov-25 TOTALS
19 15 11 749
1 4 7 176
3 3 0 17
0 2 1 3

1 0 1 8
0 0 3 4
23 17 41 140
95 80 95 1467
2 7 9 123
400 313 376 4951

18



Foot Patrol
(Non CAD)

Calls for Service
(CAD)

Calls for Service
(Non CAD)

Security Checks
(Non CAD)

Special Events

Clery Act Reports

Jan-25

77

29

80

Feb-25

71

19

24

82

Mar-25

86

20

25

89

Cabrillo College Statistics

Apr-25

85

26

36

70

May-25

68

19

16

66

Jun-25

76

23

10

75

Jul-25

66

18

25

63

Aug-25

84

20

16

55

Sep-25

88

25

61

Oct-25

78

26

12

87

Nov-25

67

24

35

80

OPERATIONS BUREAU

December

2025

58

22

21

63

TOTALS

904

257

257

871

19



Mobile Substation Van

Pepperball Launcher
(Including Corrections)

Less Lethal Shotgun

AR-15 Rifles

Bomb Avatar Robot

Bomb Robot

BOMB Team IC Vehicle

1998 SAR Command
Truck

2022 SAR Command
Truck

Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25

Apr-25  May-25 Jun-25

Jul-25

Aug-25  Sep-25

0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
Bombp [ea

0

1**

1**

0

2**

2**

2**

0

1**

1**

0

2**

2**

0

2**

2**

0

1**

1**

0

2, 2**

2’ Dk

0

1, 1%+

1, 1%+

1**

1**

OPERATIONS BUREAU

Decembe
Oct-25 Nov-25 0 TOTALS
0 0 1 3
1 0 0 5
0 1 1 10
1 4 1 74
0 0 0 0
Dk Dk 1’ Dk 4 797%*
Dk Dk 1’ Dk 4 797%*
0 0 0 0
0 9 0 15, 3**

** Training use only

20



OPERATIONS BUREAU

AB481 Reporting - Continued

December
Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25  Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-2. 2025 TOTALS
SWAT

Avatar Robot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCPD BEARCAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Armored Van 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
AR-10 Ammunition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
AR-10 Rifles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
Chemicalagent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Launching Caps

40MM Launchers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
Flashbangs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tear Gas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7

UAV Team

UAV Deployment 6 5 1 2 5 4 6 5 4 4 9 2 53
UAV Command Vehicle 3 5 1 0 2 1 4 0 2 2 6 2 28

** Training use only 21



CORRECTIONS BUREAU

Detention Facilities - Average Daily Population

December

Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 < Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 2025 RC % Averages
All Facilities
308 60% 330
RATED CAPACITY: 511
Main Jail
244 249 252 228 232 224 222 227 257 244 225 319 69% 235

RATED CAPACITY: 319

Rountree
23 22 32 64 63 57 61 63 67 61 59 50 52% 52

RATED CAPACITY: 96

Blaine Street
10 13 9 13 11 12 14 10 9 12 10 12 38% 77

RATED CAPACITY: 32

R&R Facility

28 29 34 32 34 34 34 32 34 29 30 27 42% 37
RATED CAPACITY: 64
AXS 1 Monthly Population Averages AXIS 2
80 260
70
250
60
o1 240
% 57
50
40 230
30 34 34 34 520
20 27
0 210
B
0 200
J F M A M J J A S o} N D
W Main Jail (AXIS 2) Rountree R&R Facility  m Blaine Street 22



Bookings and Admissions

December
Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 < Jul-25 < Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 2025 Averages

Main Jail Bookings 584 526 566 537 598 567 598 569 599 579 561 599 574
Sl ] [Fleusing 229 225 236 205 262 212 239 218 196 194 203 | 217 220
Admissions
VP
O:I';é?)'okir'];iemeanor 2% 9%  14%  12%  13%  14%  14%  15%  13%  13%  10% | 10% 12%
Work Release Average
Daily Count 33 37 47 45 59 44 56 46 47 55 55 42 47
CAP - Average Daily
o 8 7 7 7 5 4 10 8 5 5 5 3 6
Bookings and Admissions
700
600 584 | 566 | 598 | 567 | 598 | 569 | 599 579 | 561 | >
500 -
400 -
300 -
200 -
100 -
0 _
Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25
mm Main Jail Bookings O Main Jail Housing Admissions 23

*New methodology implemented Jan 2025




Major Offenses by Inmate & Inmate Grievances

December
Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25  Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-2 2025 Averages
Major Offenses 82 61 99 66 87 54 96 56 87 79 82 71 77
Inmate Grievances 194 152 166 167 130 143 160 249 217 166 105 97 162

Major Offenses by Inmate & Inmate Grievances by Month

300

250

200

150

100

82 61 87

Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

B Major Offenses by Inmate  eOmsinmate Grievances

24



CORRECTIONS BUREAU

Use of Force, BWC, & Naloxone — Corrections

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25

December

Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 [PAVVIN TOTALS Average

Use of Force

Control Hold 12 6 22 8 15 9 14 10 18 8 9 11 142 72
Take Down 4 1 8 3 6 3 3 4 8 5 3 1 49 4
Safety Chair Placement 2 1 2 2 5 1 4 4 7 2 4 2 36 3
Displayed 3 2 0 3 1 1 0 3 1 74 2
Chemical
Agents
Applied 0 3 1 1 2 4 2 3 2 78 2
S — e 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0
Energy
Device Applied 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0
Displayed 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 0
Pepperball
Launcher
Applied 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
BWC Segments 25,239 24,971 28,286 25083 27,151 24,648 24,117 22,061 24,462 22,009 21,174 | 21,073 |290274 24,190
DAO Requests 0 6 2 4 0 2 3 1 0 1 1 2 22 2
Naloxone Saves 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
(Corrections) 0 2 0

25



Hiring Demographics

ADMINISTRATION BUREAU

December
Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25  Apr-25 May-25  Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 2025 TOTALS

Deputy Sheriff

White 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 28.6%
Hispanic 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 4 13 61.9%
Black 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9.5%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Biracial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Male 1 4 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 14 66.7%
Female 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 7 33.3%

Corrections Officers

White 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 16.7%
Hispanic 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 13 72.2%
Black 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Asian 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5.6%
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5.6%
Biracial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Male 4 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 11 61.1%
Female 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 38.9%
White 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 18.8%
Hispanic 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 9 56.3%
Black 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 18.8%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6.3%
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Biracial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Male 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12.5%
Female 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 4 0 14 87.5%




ADMINISTRATION BUREAU

Hiring Demographics
December

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 2025 TOTALS

Extra Help Deputy Sheriff

White 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 100.0%
Hispanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Black 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Biracial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Male 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 100.0%
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

27



ADMINISTRATION BUREAU

Decemb
Jan-25 Feb-25  Mar-25  Apr-25 May-25  Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25  Sep-25 Oct-25  Nov-25 0 Totals %
otal Age
White 3 3 0 1 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 75 25.9%
Hispanic 6 2 1 2 3 0 1 3 4 1 4 8 35 60.3%
Black 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 8.6%
Asian 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.4%
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1.7%
Biracial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Total Hired 9 7 2 4 6 1 3 4 4 6 4 8 58 700.0%
Male 7 4 1 2 4 1 2 3 0 2 0 4 30 51.7%
Female 2 3 1 2 2 0 1 1 4 4 4 4 28 48.3%
Bilingual 6 2 1 1 3 0 0 3 4 3 4 5 32 55.2%

White, 25.90%

Agency Hiring Demographics, Rolling 12 Months

Asian, 3.40% —\ Black, 8.60%

Hispanic, 60.30%

0% 10%

Other, 1.70%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%



ADMINISTRATION BUREAU

Professional Standards and Conduct

December
Jan-25  Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25  Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Bl TOTALS

Administrative Investigations

Operations Bureau 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 0

Corrections Bureau 0 0

Formal Complaints

Operations Bureau

Corrections Bureau 0 0 5

29
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